11-16:06	Docket No.: GER-0881	
FOR PTO-1595 (Modified) . 11-24-2		
(Rev. 5-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office	
<i>Tab settings</i>	315 <b>V V V</b> e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FRANCOIS BAUCHET	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: CINNA	
	Internal Address: Briord, 01470 SERRIERES DE BRIORD,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	FRANCE	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment D Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other      28 August 2006	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 28 August 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 28, 2006</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Daniel F. Drexler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	356	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:	
	<u>06-1130</u>	
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	
$\int du = \frac{1}{2} \int du$		
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535		
C D Cigning	Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s Mail documents to be recorded w	Ith required Cover and contract the second	
Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United States Patent and Tradem	ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0571

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, **François BAUCHET**, a French citizen, residing at 108 avenue Parmentier, 75011 PARIS, FRANCE have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a **SEAT** for wich I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, CINNA, located and doing business at Briord, 01470 SERRIERES DE BRIORD, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therin and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said CINNA.

\* the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

(a)	specification prepared and executed by me on		
	the <b>28th</b> day of August	,2006,	
(b)	application filed on the day of	,2006,	
	Serial No.		

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **CINNA** for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix.....seal......at......this.<sup>28</sup>...day of...<sup>August</sup>....., A.D. 2006.

FBAULTEN

(Inventor's full signature)

**François BAUCHET** 

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 018587 FRAME: 0572

**RECORDED: 11/16/2006**